Division of Child Support Contacts:

Spokane Field Office Management Team:

Randy Rudin District Manager, Spokane & Wenatchee Offices
randy.rudin@dshs.wa.gov

509-363-5063

Mary Cooper Child Support Program Manager, Spokane Office
mary.cooper@dshs.wa.gov
509-363-4985

Courtney Dale Tribal Team Supervisor, Spokane Office
courtney.dale@dshs.wa.gov
509-363-4920

Spokane Field Office Tribal Liaisons:

Julie Woods (Lead Worker) Spokane Tribe of Indians; Kalispel Tribe of Indians
julie.woods@dshs.wa.gov

509-363-4974

Amanda James Spokane Tribe of Indians
amanda.james@dshs.wa.gov
509-363-5050

Todd Kusler Spokane Tribe of Indians
todd.kusler@dshs.wa.gov
509-363-4910

Michelle Martin Spokane Tribe of Indians; Coeur d’Alene Tribe; Nez Perce Tribe
michelle.martin@dshs.wa.gov
509-363-4962

Delana Mercer (Lead Worker) Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation
delana.mercer@dshs.wa.gov
509-363-4928

Jim Sugden Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation
james.sugden@dshs.wa.gov
509-363-5037

Kortney Moe Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation
Kortney.moe@dshs.wa.gov

509-363-4944

Spokane Office Tribal FAX: 509-329-3870

General Tribal Email: SpoTribal@dshs.wa.gov



